
   
 

Board of Directors Roster 

2019-20 Executive Officers (Effective July 2019-June 2020) 
President: Bobbi Abram (term 1) 
Vice President: Geoff Green (term 1) 
Treasurer: Shannon Hill (term 1) 

 Secretary: Raul Castillo (term 1) 
           Past President: George Boodrookas      
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Bobbi Abram 
Executive Director 
Pasadena City College Foundation 
1570 E. Colorado Blvd. 
Pasadena CA, 91106 
Phone: (626) 585-7054 
Email: blabram@pasadena.edu  
President 
Term (2): July 2017 – June 2020 
Serving since 2014 
 
Paula Allison 
Associate Vice Chancellor, Resource Development 
Los Rios Community College District 
1919 Spanos Court 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
Phone: (916) 568-3075 
Email: Paula.Allison@losrios.edu  
Term (1): July 2017 – June 2020 
Serving since 2017 
 
George Boodrookas 
Executive Director 
Modesto Junior College Foundation 
435 College Avenue 
Modesto CA 95350 
Phone: (209) 575-6714 
Email: george@mjc.edu  
Past President 
Term (3): July 2019 – June 2022 
Serving since 2013 
 
Raul Castillo  
Executive Director 
Los Angeles Valley College Foundation 
5800 Fulton Avenue 
Valley Glen, CA 91401 
Phone: (818) 947-2618 
Email: castillrv@lavc.edu  
Secretary 
Term (1): July 2017 – June 2020 

Serving since 2017 
 
Kenneth Cooper 
Executive Director 
Las Positas College Foundation 
3000 Campus Hill Drive 
Livermore, CA 94551 
Phone: (925) 424-1010 
Email: kcooper@laspositascollege.edu 
Term (1): July 2019- June 2022 
Serving since 2019 
 
Tim Foster 
Director 
College of the Sequoias Foundation 
915 S Mooney Blvd. 
Visalia, CA 93277 
Phone: (559) 730-3902 
Email: timf@cos.edu 
Term (2): July 2018 – June 2021 
Serving since 2015 
 
Geoff Green 
CEO  
Santa Barbara City College Foundation 
721 Cliff Drive 
Santa Barbara, CA 93109 
Phone: (805) 730-4411 
Email: green@sbccfoundation.org  
Vice President 
Term (2): July 2019-June 2022 
Serving since 2015 
 
Rico Guerrero 
Executive Director 
State Center Community College Foundation 
1171 Fulton Street 2nd Floor  
Fresno, CA 93721 
Phone: (559) 243-7504 
Email: rico.guerrero@scccd.edu 
Term (1): July 2018 – 2021 
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Serving since 2018 
 
Shannon Hill 
Executive Director 
Cuesta College Foundation 
PO Box 8106 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93403  
Phone: (805) 546-3279  
Email: shannon_hill@cuesta.edu 
Treasurer 
Term (2): July 2017 – June 2020 
Serving since 2014 
 
Sheri Horn-Bunk 
Executive Director 
Taft College Foundation 
29 Emmons Park Drive  
Taft, CA 93268 
Phone: (661) 763-7936 
Email: shornbunk@taftcollege.edu  
Term (3): July 2017 – June 2020 
Serving since 2011 
 
Anne King 
Executive Director 
Ventura College Foundation 
4667 Telegraph Road 
Ventura, CA 93003 
Phone: (805) 506- 7909 
Email: aking@vcccd.edu 
Term (1): July 2019 – June 2022 
Serving since 2019 
 
Dianne Knippel 
Executive Director, Foundation 
Antelope Valley College 
2041 West Ave. K 
Lancaster, CA 93536 
Phone: (661) 722- 6598 
Email: dknippel@avc.edu 
Term (1): July 2019 – June 2022 

Serving since 2019 
 
Elissa Oransky 
Executive Director 
Irvine Valley College Foundation 
5500 Irvine Center Drive 
Irvine, CA 92618 
Phone: (949) 451- 5472 
Email: eoransky@ivc.edu 
Term (1): July 2019 – June 2022 
Serving since 2019 
 
Christina Romero 
Director of College Advancement 
Santa Ana College Foundation 
1530 W. 17th Street 
Santa Ana, CA 92706 
Phone: (714) 564-6095 
Email: romero_christina@sac.edu  
Term (3): July 2018-June 2021 
Serving since 2012 
 
Robert Schwartz 
Executive Director 
Los Angeles City College Foundation 
855 N. Vermont Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90029 
Phone: (323) 953-4011 
Email: schwarr@lacitycollege.edu  
Term (2): July 2017 – June 2020 
Serving since 2014 
 
Dr. Dianne Van Hook 
Chancellor 
College of the Canyons 
26455 Rockwell Canyon Road 
Santa Clarita, CA 91355 
Phone: (661) 362-3400 
Email: Dianne.VanHook@canyons.edu 
Term (2): July 2018 – June 2021 
Served 1999-2000, 2015-Present 
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Tykia Warden 
Executive Director 
San Mateo County Community Colleges Foundation 
250 Carrick Circle 
Hayward, CA 94542 
Phone: (202) 246-1297 
Email: wardent@smccd.edu 
Term (1): July 2018- 2021 
Serving since 2018 
 
Melissa Conner 
Chief Advancement Officer 
Foundation for California Community Colleges 
1102 Q Street, Suite 4800 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
Phone: (916) 325-0118 
Email: mconner@foundationccc.org 
Serving since 2018 
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